!D(
!
"
#
$
%
&
'
%
'
!"#
#
#!
#!!
#!!!
#$%
&$&
'$(
#%!
&&!
# #!!!!#!!!#!!#!
!"#
#
#!
#!!
#!!!
!###"!
#$%
&$&
'$(
#%!
&&!
)*+,-./*-012341LF1F,660*.
)*
+
,
-
./
*
-
0
19
,
:
;
)*
+
,
-
./
*
-
0
19
,
:
;
)*+,-./*-0123415607,0*-8
LF1F,660*.19N;5607,0*-819V:=;
)**KIAN'&*?.8?E&V*T5:9(:(W
&*<(&F8.?&F-+64&'-2?.&564+7/-.E
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Part Number Marking
Inductance
(µH)
Test Freq.
 (KHz)
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
Rated Current
(A)
CSS0428P-1R2N-LRH 1R2 1.2 100 23.6 2.56
CSS0428P-1R8N-LRH 1R8 1.8 100 27.5 2.20
CSS0428P-2R2N-LRH 2R2 2.2 100 31.3 2.04
CSS0428P-2R7N-LRH 2R7 2.7 100 43.3 1.60
CSS0428P-3R3N-LRH 3R3 3.3 100 49.2 1.57
CSS0428P-3R9N-LRH 3R9 3.9 100 64.8 1.44
CSS0428P-4R7N-LRH 4R7 4.7 100 72.0 1.32
CSS0428P-5R6N-LRH 5R6 5.6 100 100.9 1.17
CSS0428P-6R8N-LRH 6R8 6.8 100 108.9 1.12
CSS0428P-8R2N-LRH 8R2 8.2 100 117.5 1.04
CSS0428P-100N-LRH 100 10 100 128.3 1.00
CSS0428P-120N-LRH 120 12 100 131.6 0.84
CSS0428P-150N-LRH 150 15 100 149.0 0.76
CSS0428P-180N-LRH 180 18 100 166.0 0.72
CSS0428P-220N-LRH 220 22 100 235.0 0.70
CSS0428P-270N-LRH 270 27 100 261.0 0.58
CSS0428P-330N-LRH 330 33 100 331.3 0.56
CSS0428P-390N-LRH 390 39 100 383.7 0.50
CSS0428P-470N-LRH 470 47 100 587.0 0.48
CSS0428P-560N-LRH 560 56 100 624.5 0.41
CSS0428P-680N-LRH 680 68 100 699.0 0.35
CSS0428P-820N-LRH 820 82 100 914.8 0.32
CSS0428P-101N-LRH 101 100 100 1020 0.29
CSS0428P-121N-LRH 121 120 100 1270 0.27
CSS0428P-151N-LRH 151 150 100 1350 0.24
CSS0428P-181N-LRH 181 180 100 1540 0.22
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
CSS0428P
!"#$%&''
• Tolerance: N=±30%；M=±20%；L=±15%
• Operating Temperature Range: -30℃ to +100℃ (Including self-generated heat)
• Inductance measured using the HP4284A；Chroma3302+1320
• DCR measured using the 16502 milli-ohm meter
• Inductance drop no more than 35% of initial value at Isat, temperature rises △ t<40℃ at rated current.
• Storage Temperature Range: -40℃ to +85℃
CHARACTERISTIC CURVE
CSS0428P Series
!
"#
$"%$"% $"!
&
"%
'(
)
*"
$"!
+"!
+
",
-
.
"#
+",-."#
/
/
/
#".'()*"
01234415616'7)88195:
+
"!